## GENERAL LAWS-CH. 125.

## CHAPTER 125.

[Published April 1, 1871.]

## AN AOT to provide for levying and collecting a state tax for the year 1871.

## The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

State tax to be levied.

Secretary of state to certify

amount of arrears to each

county.

1

SECTION 1. There shall be levied upon all the taxable property of the state, and collected for the year 1871, a state tax of three hundred and forty thousand dollars, in addition to the amount authorized to be levied by existing laws. Said tax shall be apportioned among and assessed upon the several counties of the state, and collected and paid into the state treasury as provided by law.

SECTION 2. The secretary of state shall at the time he is required by law to apportion the state tax among the several counties, also specially certify to each county the amount for which such county is in arrears to the state at the time of the apportionment of the state tax, which amount shall be levied and collected and paid into the state treasury with the state tax for the year 1871. It shall be the duty of the clerks of the boards of supervisors of the several counties to levy the amount of state taxes apportioned to and charged against their respective counties, including their indebtedness as certified to them by the secretary of state, upon all taxable property therein as provided by law.

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in [force] from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 23, 1871.

186